

**BY EMAIL** 

January 17, 2024

Carly Shaw
Regulatory Supervisor
Entegrus Powerlines Inc.
320 Queen St. P.O. Box 70
Chatham ON N7M 5K2
regulatory@entegrus.com

Dear Ms. Shaw:

Re: Entegrus Powerlines Inc.

2024 Distribution Rate Application

Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2023-0016

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) issued its Decision and Rate Order in the abovenoted proceeding on December 14, 2023. The Decision and Rate Order was issued with a page inadvertently missing from Schedule B thereof, entitled "Entegrus Powerlines Inc. For Entegrus-Main Rate Zone Tarriff of Rates and Charges" (Tariff).

Pursuant to its powers under Rule 41.02 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure, the OEB may at any time, without notice or a hearing of any kind, correct a typographical error, error of calculation or similar error made in its orders or decisions.

Please be advised that the OEB has corrected the error by inserting the missing page into the Tariff (specifically, Page 15, "Notes"). This is the only correction to the original Decision and Order issued on December 14, 2023. An updated Decision and Rate Order has been placed on OEB's website under 2024 Distribution Rate Applications. For your reference, a copy of the updated Decision and Rate Order is attached hereto.

**T** 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

Yours truly,

Nancy Marconi Registrar